9 i) Declaration by the acquirer, thai the transferor and transferee have We hereby declare that the Transferor (Ma~i Wadhawan) and transferee (Rakesh Kumar
complied 1will comply ~h applicable disclosure requirements in Wadhawan) have compliedl will comply ~h the disclosure requirments in Chapter V of
Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover
provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) Regulations 1997), as applicable,

ii) The aforsaid disclosures made during previous 3 years prior to the
date of orcosed acoulsition to be furnished,

10 Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under We hereby declare that all the conditions, as applicable to this transaction. as specified
regulation 10(1)(a) ~h respect to exemptions has been duly complied under Regulation 10(1 lea) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
with, Regulations, 2011, ~h respect to exemptions have been duly complied with,

Before the proposed transaction After the proposed transaction
11 Share holding details No, of shares Ivoting % W,Lt total share No, of shares Ivoting % W,Lt total share

rights capital oITC rights capital of TC

a Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)

1 Dheeraj Consultancy Private Lim~ed 28648434 6,3102 28648434 6,3102 6,3102
2 Sarang Wadhawan 35159115 7,7442 3,5159115 7,7442 1-7442
3 Rakesh Kumar Wadhawan 17500000 3,8546 2,5600000 S.'381 5,6387
4 Aniana Rameshchandar Sakhuja 1137142 0,25 11,37142 025 0,25
5 Nik~a Trehan 57142 0,01 57142 0,01 0,01
6 Dinshaw Trapinex Builders Private Lim~ed 28648434 6,3102 28648434 6,3102 6,3102
7 Privileae Distilleries Private Lim~ed 24947891 5-4951 24947891 5-4951 5-4951
8 Interactive Mu~imedia Technologies Private Lim~ed 30153106 6,6416 30153106 6,6416 6,6416

b Seller(s)

1 IMa~i Wadhawan 8,100,000 1-7841 0 0

r ~"-I\ ~
Rakesh KumarWadhawan